

# METALYST FORGINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ahmednagar Forgings Limited)

Registered Office :

Gat No. 614, Village Kuruli Khed, Pune, Maharashtra - 410501

Tel. : +91-2135-252148 Fax : +91-2135-252105

E-mail: info@metalyst.co.in Web: www.metalyst.co.in

CIN No.: L28910MH1977PLC019569

**Ref.: MFL/BSE/2016**

**Date:** 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2016

To,  
The Executive Director  
**The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,**  
Phirozee Jeejee Bhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001

**BSE SECURITY CODE: 513335**

**KIND ATTN.: Mr. S. Subramanian (DCS-CRD)**

**Subject:** Outcome of the Board Meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2016

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held today i.e. 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2016 has inter-alia approved the following items with the requisite Majority:

- 1) Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2016 as per Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015;
- 2) Limited Review Report of the Auditors of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2016 as per Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015;

The Board Meeting commenced at 5:30 P.M and concluded at 7:25 P.M.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you.  
Yours faithfully,  
For **Metalyst Forgings Limited**

Swati Ahuja  
(Company Secretary)



**Enclosed:**

- i) Unaudited Financial Results
- ii) Limited Review Report

# METALYST FORGINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ahmednagar Forgings Limited)

Registered Office :

Gat No. 614, Village Kuruli Khed, Punc, Maharashtra - 410501

Tel. : +91-2135-252148 Fax : +91-2135-252105

E-mail: info@metalyt.co.in Web: www.metalyt.co.in

CIN No.: L28910MH1977PLC019569

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2016	30.06.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited
<b>Income from Operations</b>					
1 (a) Net Sales/ Income from operations (Net of Excise Duty)	28,388	33,341	53,109	61,729	107,796
(b) Other operating Income	520	789	1,367	1,309	2,492
<b>Total Incomes from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>28,908</b>	<b>34,130</b>	<b>54,476</b>	<b>63,038</b>	<b>110,288</b>
<b>2 Expenses</b>					
a) Cost of Material consumed	12,203	24,588	39,568	36,791	80,481
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	8,989	(43)	(1,469)	8,946	(2,948)
d) Employee Benefits Expense	1,181	1,842	2,226	2,823	4,223
e) Depreciation & Amortization Expense	5,670	5,827	4,742	11,297	9,517
f) Other Expenses	2,159	2,535	3,253	4,694	8,314
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>30,202</b>	<b>34,349</b>	<b>48,320</b>	<b>64,551</b>	<b>99,587</b>
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(1,294)	(219)	6,156	(1,513)	10,701
4 Other Income	56	38	-	94	-
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(1,238)	(181)	6,156	(1,419)	10,701
6 Finance Costs	9,961	9,438	9,160	19,399	20,898
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional item (5-6)	(11,199)	(9,619)	(3,004)	(20,818)	(10,197)
8 Exceptional Items	34,943	-	-	34,943	2,513
9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	(48,142)	(9,619)	(3,004)	(55,761)	(12,710)
10 Tax Expense	(14,809)	(3,109)	(1,170)	(17,918)	(4,253)
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(31,333)	(6,510)	(1,834)	(37,843)	(8,457)
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11+12)	(31,333)	(6,510)	(1,834)	(37,843)	(8,457)
14 Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	201	(42)	-	159.0	-
15 Total comprehensive income (after tax) (13+14)	(31,132)	(6,552)	(1,834)	(37,684)	(8,457)
16 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10 each)	3,675	3,675	3,675	3,675	3,675
17 i Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (Not Annualised)					
(a) Basic	(85.26)	(17.71)	(4.99)	(102.97)	(23.01)
(b) Diluted	(85.26)	(17.71)	(4.99)	(102.97)	(23.01)
17 ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (Not Annualised)					
(a) Basic	(85.26)	(17.71)	(4.99)	(102.97)	(23.01)
(b) Diluted	(85.26)	(17.71)	(4.99)	(102.97)	(23.01)



*DE Fultan*

**Notes to financial results :**

- 1 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 13th December 2016 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on December 13, 2016. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the results for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2016.
- 2 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from 1st April 2016 and accordingly the financial results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2016 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- 3 In terms of SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016, the listed entities, who have a year end other than 31st day of March and are required to prepare financial statements for a period longer or shorter than the normal 12 month period for coinciding with 31st day of March as prescribed under Section 2(41) of the Companies Act 2013, the Ind-AS financial statements for various period beginning from 1st April 2016, shall have comparative information for a shorter or longer period i.e beginning from a date other than 1st April 2015. The Company has adopted change of year in terms of section 2(41) of the Companies Act 2013 from financial year 2015-16 and accordingly, the said financial year of the company was of a six months period from 01st October 2015 to 31st March 2016. Accordingly, the date of transition to Ind AS for the company is 01st October 2015 and hence, the figures for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2015 are as per Accounting Standards notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 as reported earlier.
- 4 a) Under Previous GAAP, current Investments [both quoted and unquoted] were stated at cost. Under IND AS, quoted financial assets have been classified as FVTOCI and unquoted financial assets have been classified as FVTPL.  
(b) Under previous GAAP, non current Investments were stated at cost. Wherever applicable, provision was made to recognise the decline, other than temporary in valuation of such Investments. Under Ind AS, the company has opted to recognise its long term investment [both quoted and unquoted] in subsidiaries / joint ventures and associates held by it as on the date of transition at cost. Investments made after the transition date have been valued at FVTOCI. Quoted Long term investments other than subsidiaries/ joint ventures and associates have been classified as FVTOCI and unquoted Long Term Investments other than subsidiaries/ joint ventures and associates have been classified as FVTPL.  
(c) Other Comprehensive Income includes net movement of remeasurement of defined benefit plans and certain other adjustments.
- 5 The format for un-audited quarterly results as prescribed vide SEBI's Circular no. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 and also Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF1/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016.
- 6 There is a possibility that these financial results may require adjustment before constituting the final Ind AS financial statement as at and for the financial year ending March 31, 2017 due to changes in financial reporting requirement arising from new and revised standards or interpretations issued by MCA/appropriate authority or changes in the use of one or more optional exemptions from full retrospective application of certain Ind AS as permitted under Ind AS-101.
- 7 The Scheme of refinancing, as approved under Corrective Action Plan(CAP) by Joint Lenders Forum(JLF) ,is still pending for implementation due to non receipt of certain approvals from some of the banks. Therefore,the outstanding liability of the loans is as per the existing schedule of payment obligations with the banks. As such, no effect has been taken under IND AS for the time being.
- 8 The company has opted to publish only standalone un-audited financial results. The company would be consolidating and presenting it's consolidated financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2017.
- 9 Additional depreciation of Rs 349.43 crores has been provided based on useful life of certain items of plant and equipment which have depreciated beyond the normal wear and tear resulting in lower economic life.

For Metalyst Forgings Limited

  
(Director)  
DIN: 01463500



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

FOR

Rs. In Crores

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		Sep 30, 2016	June 30th, 2016	Sep 30, 2015
1	Total Income from operations	28,908	34,130	54,476
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary)	(11,199)	(9,619)	(3,004)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary)	(46,142)	(9,619)	(3,004)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary)	(31,333)	(6,510)	(1,834)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	201	(42)	-
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	3,675	3,675	3,675
7	Earning per share of Rs. 1/- each - not annualised (for continuing and discontinuing operations):			
	-Basic	(85)	(18)	(5)
	-Diluted	(85)	(18)	(5)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website ([www.amtek.com](http://www.amtek.com)).
- First Time Adoption of IND AS :** In accordance with the notification issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, the company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards [referred to as "IND AS"] notified under the Companies [Indian Accounting Standards] Rules, 2015 with effect from April 1, 2016. However, in view of the applicability of IND AS for corresponding period being applicable to the company effective 01.10.2015 in terms of IND AS 101, the corresponding figures for the quarter ending 30th June 2015, have been given as per earlier GAAP applicable and therefore, are not comparable.

For Metalyst Forgings Limited

Date: 13-Dec-16

Place: New Delhi



*[Handwritten Signature]*

Director

DIN: 01463500

**METALYST FORGINGS LIMITED**  
Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Rs in Lakhs

Particulars		Standalone as at 30.09.2016
<b>A</b>	<b>ASSETS</b>	
	<b>1 Non-current assets</b>	
	(a) Property, plant and equipment	246,625
	(b) Capital work-in-progress	14,610
	(c) <u>Financial assets</u>	-
	Investments	34,707
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	5,422
	(e) Other non-current assets	235
	<b>Sub total-Non-current assets</b>	<b>301,599</b>
	<b>2 Current assets</b>	
	(a) Inventories	77,297
	(b) <u>Financial assets</u>	
	Investments	3
	Trade receivables	15,488
	Cash and cash equivalents	4,253
	(c) Other current assets	22,322
	<b>Sub total-Current assets</b>	<b>119,363</b>
	<b>TOTAL-ASSETS</b>	<b>420,962</b>
	<b>(B) EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	
	<b>1 Equity</b>	
	(a) Equity share capital	3,675
	(b) Other equity	39,899
	<b>Sub total-Equity</b>	<b>43,574</b>
	<b>2 Liabilities</b>	
	<b>Non-current liabilities</b>	
	(a) <u>Financial liabilities</u>	
	Borrowings	133,065
	Other financial liabilities	543
	(b) Provisions	1,220
	(c) Other non-current liabilities	41,719
	<b>Sub total-Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>176,547</b>
	<b>Current liabilities</b>	
	(a) <u>Financial liabilities</u>	
	Borrowings	109,435
	Trade payables	9,630
	(b) Other current liabilities	81,588
	(c) Provisions	188
	<b>Sub total-Current liabilities</b>	<b>200,841</b>
	<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>420,962</b>

For Metalyst Forgings Limited



(Director)

DIN: 01463500



**LIMITED REVIEW REPORT**

To  
The Board of Directors  
**M/s Amtek Auto Limited**

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **M/s Amtek Auto Limited** for the period ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2016. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors/ Committee of Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, engagements to Review Financial Statements issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For **MANOJ MOHAN & ASSOCIATES**  
Chartered Accountants  
Firm Registration No. 009/95C



(**M. K. AGARWAL**)  
Partner  
Membership No. 76980

Dated: 13.12.2016  
Place: New Delhi